G.N. 4694

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Notice is hereby given pursuant to section 798(2) of the Companies Ordinance that the names of
the undermentioned non-Hong Kong companies have been struck off the Companies Register:—

F0011708

F0002742
F0004298
F0004684
F0003947

F0006443
F0002672
F0007136
F0004309

F0007164
F0001154
F0003381
F0006238
F0005518
F0007023
F0001272
F0006360

19 August 2016

AMERICAN JIRON & METAL COMPANY INC.

AVON INSURANCE PLC

BURLINGDALE INVESTMENTS LIMITED

DEKAMIN TRADING LIMITED

EXCELSIOR-HOTEIS E INVESTIMENTOS, LIMITADA

FLOYD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

IMP - NEWCOR, INC.

JOHNSON MATTHEY CERAMICS (ASIA) PTE LTD
KABUSHIKI KAISHA DAIKOH

carrying on business in H.K. as

DAIKOH BELL FLOWER CO., LTD.

LAI SUN INDUSTRIAL PTY. LTD.

MARITIME INSPECTION CORPORATION

MIN, INC.

PROST HOLDINGS LIMITED

QAD.INC.

ROTARY (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED

SWISS REINSURANCE COMPANY UK LIMITED
WESTEK PACIFIC LIMITED

LA COMPAGNIE AMERICAINE
DE FER ET METAUX INC.

EXCELSIOR-HOTELS AND
INVESTMENTS LIMITED

DAIKOH CO., LTD.
carrying on business in H.K. as

DAIKOH BELL FLOWER CO.,
LTD.

Fanny Wing-chi LAM for Registrar of Companies
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