G.N. 4694 Companies Registry

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Notice is hereby given pursuant to section 798(2) of the Companies Ordinance that the names of the undermentioned non-Hong Kong companies have been struck off the Companies Register:—

F0011708	AMERICAN IRON & METAL COMPANY INC.	LA COMPAGNIE AMERICAINE DE FER ET METAUX INC.
F0002742	AVON INSURANCE PLC	
F0004298	BURLINGDALE INVESTMENTS LIMITED	
F0004684	DEKAMIN TRADING LIMITED	
F0003947	EXCELSIOR-HOTEIS E INVESTIMENTOS, LIMITADA	EXCELSIOR-HOTELS AND INVESTMENTS LIMITED
F0006443	FLOYD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	
F0002672	JMP - NEWCOR, INC.	
F0007136	JOHNSON MATTHEY CERAMICS (ASIA) PTE LTD	
F0004309	KABUSHIKI KAISHA DAIKOH	DAIKOH CO., LTD.
	carrying on business in H.K. as	carrying on business in H.K. as
	DAIKOH BELL FLOWER CO., LTD.	DAIKOH BELL FLOWER CO., LTD.
F0007164	LAI SUN INDUSTRIAL PTY. LTD.	
F0001154	MARITIME INSPECTION CORPORATION	
F0003381	MIN, INC.	
F0006238	PROST HOLDINGS LIMITED	
F0005518	QAD.INC.	
F0007023	ROTARY (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED	
F0001272	SWISS REINSURANCE COMPANY UK LIMITED	
F0006360	WESTEK PACIFIC LIMITED	

19 August 2016

Fanny Wing-chi LAM for Registrar of Companies